
RECEIVED
CLERK’S OFFICE

OCT 06 2005

INFORMATIONAL NOTICE! H

IT IS IMPORTANT THAT YOU READ THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENTS.

NOTE: This Administrative Citation refers to TWO separate State
of Illinois Agencies. One is the ILLINOIS POLLUTION
CONTROL BOARD located at James ft Thompson
Center, 100 West Randolph Street, Suite 11-500,
Chicago, Illinois 60601. The other state agency is the
ILLINOIS ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY
located at: 1021 North Grand Avenue East, P.O. Box
19276, Springfield, Illinois 61794-9276.

If you elect to contest the enclosed Administrative Citation, you must
file a PETITION FOR REVIEW with thirty-five (35) days of the date
the Administrative Citation was served upon you. Any such Petition
for Review must be filed with the clerk of the Illinois Pollution Control
Board by either hand delivering or mailing to the Board at the
address givefl above. A copy of the Petition for Review should be
either hand-delivered or mailed to the Illinois Environmental
Protection Agency at the address given above and should be marked
to the ATTENTION: DIVISION OF LEGAL COUNSEL.

Any person other than individuals MUST appear through an attorney-
at-law licensed and registered to practice law. Individuals may
appear on their own behalf, or through an attorney. 35 III. Adm.
Code 101.400(a).
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BEFORETHE ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROLBOARD

ADMINISTRATIVE CITATION OCT 062005

STATE OF ILLINOIS
ILLINOIS ENVIRONMENTAL ) Pollution Control Board
PROTECTIONAGENCY, )

Complainant, ) AC ‘~j

)
v. ) (IEPANo. 351-05-AC)

)
PAULFREEMAN andFREEMAN )
ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES,INC., )

)
Respondents. )

NOTICE OF FILING

To: PaulFreeman FreemanEnvironmentalServices,Inc.
14801 CorinthRoad DerekFreeman,President
Marion, IL 62959 115 North 16th Street

Herrin, IL 62948

PLEASETAKE NOTICE that on this dateI mailedfor filing with theClerk of thePollution

ControlBoardoftheStateof Illinois thefollowing instrument(s)entitledADMINISTRATIVE

CITATION, AFFIDAVIT, andOPENDUMP INSPECTIONCHECKLIST.

Respectfifllysubmitted,

Michel e M. Ryan
SpecialAssistantAttorneyGeneral

Illinois EnvironmentalProtectionAgency
1021 NorthGrandAvenueEast
P.O.Box 19276
Springfield, Illinois 62794-9276
(217)782-5544

Dated: October3, 2005

THIS FLING SUBMITrED ON RECYCLED PAPER



RECEIVED
BEFORE THE ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD CLERK’S OFFICE

ADMINISTRATIVE CITATION OCT 062005
STATE OF ILLINOIS

Pollution Control Board

ILLINOIS ENVIRONMENTAL

PROTECTION AGENCY,

Complainant, ) AC ~ ‘~ ~

V. ) (IEPA No. 350-05-AC)

PAUL FREEMAN and FREEMAN

ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES, INC.,

Respondents.

JURISDICTION

This Administrative Citation is issued pursuant to the authority vested in the Illinois

Environmental Protection Agency by Section 31.1 of the Illinois Environmental Protection Act, 415

ILCS 5/31.1 (2004).

FACTS

1. That Paul Freeman is the present ownerand Freeman Environmental Services, Inc.

is the operator (collectively “Respondents”) of a facility located at 720 North Division Street in

Carterville, Williathson - County, Illinois. The property is commonly known to the Illinois

Environmental Protection Agency as Carterville/Freeman, Paul.

.2. That said facility is an open dump operating without an Illinois Environmental

Protection Agency Operating Permit and is designated with Site Code No. 1990155027.

3. That Respondents have owned and operated said facility at all times pertinent hereto.

4. That on August 15, 2005, Garrison Gross of the Illinois Environmental Protection

Agency’s Marion Regional Office inspected the above-described facility. A copy of his inspection

report setting forth the results of said inspection is attached hereto and made a part hereof.
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VIOLATIONS

Based upon direct observations made by Garrison Gross during the course of his August17,

2005 inspection of the above-named facility, the Illinois Environmental Protection Agency has

determined that Respondents have violated the Illinois Environmental Protection Act (hereinafter,

the “Act’) as follows:

(1) That Respondents caused or allowed the open dumping of waste in a manner

resulting in litter, a violation of Section 21(p)(l) of the Act, 415 ILCS 5/21(p)(1)

(2004).

(2) That Respondents caused or allowed the open dumping of waste in a manner

resulting in open burning, a violation of Section 21(p)(3) of the Act, 415 ILCS

5/21 (p)(3) (2004).

(3) That Respondents caused or allowed the open dumping of waste in a manner

resulting in deposition of general construction or demolition debris or clean

construction or demolition debris, a violation of Section 2l(p)(7) of theAct, 415 ILCS

5/21 (p)(7) (2004).

CIVIL PENALTY

Pursuant to Section 42(b)(4-5) of the Act, 415 ILCS 5/42(b)(4-5) (2004), Respondents are

subject to a civil penalty of One Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($1,500.00) for each of the

violations identified above, for a total of Four Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($4500.00). If

Respondents elect not to petition the Illinois Pollution Control Board, the statutory civil penalty

specified above shall be due and payable no later than October 31,2005, unless otherwise provided

by order of the Illinois Pollution Control Board.

If Respondents elect to contest this Administrative Citation by petitioning the Illinois Pollution
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Control Board in accordance with Section 31.1 of the Act, 415 ILCS 5/31.1(2004), and if the Illinois

Pollution Control Board issues a finding of violation as alleged herein, after an adjudicatoryhearing,

Respondents shall be assessed the associated hearing costs incurred by the Illinois Environmental

Protection Agency and the Illinois Pollution Control Board. Those hearing costs shall be assessed

in addition to the One Thousand Five Hundred Dollar ($1,500.00) statutory civil penalty for each

violation.

Pursuant to Section 31.1 (d)(1) of the Act, 415 ILCS 5/31.1 (d)(1) (2004), if Respondents fail

to petition or elect not to petition the Illinois Pollution Control Board for review of thisAdministrative

Citation within thirty-five (35) days of the date of service, the Illinois Pollution Control Board shall

adopt a final order, which shall include this Administrative Citation and findings of violation as

alleged herein, and shall impose the statutory civil penalty specified above.

When payment is made, Respondent’s check shall be made payable to the Illinois

Environmental Protection Trust Fund and mailed to the attention of Fiscal Services, Illinois

Environmental Protection Agency, 1021 North Grand Avenue East, P.O. Box 19276, Springfield,

Illinois 62794-9276. Along with payment, Respondents shall complete and return the enclosed

Remittance Form to ensure proper documentation of payment.
If any civil penalty and/or hearing costs are not paid within the time prescribed byorderof the

Illinois Pollution Control Board, interest on said penalty and/or hearing costs shall be assessed

against the Respondents from the date payment is due up to and including the date that payment is

received. The Office of the Illinois Attorney General may be requested to initiate proceedings

against Respondents in Circuit Court to collect said penalty and/or hearing costs, plus any interest

accrued.

3



PROCEDURE FOR CONTESTING THIS

ADMINISTRATIVE CITATION

Respondents have the right to contest this Administrative Citation pursuant to and in

accordance with Section 31.1 of the Act, 415 ILCS 5/31/1 (2004). If Respondents elect to contest

this Administrative Citation, then Respondents shall file a signed Petition for Review, including a

Notice of Filing, Certificate of Service, and Notice of Appearance, with the Clerk of the Illinois

Pollution Control Board, State of Illinois Center, 100 West Randolph, Suite 11-500, Chicago, Illinois

60601. A copy of said Petition for Review shall be filed with the Illinois Environmental Protection

Agency’s Division of Legal Counsel at 1021 North Grand Avenue East, P.O. Box 19276, Springfield,

Illinois 62794-9276. Section 31.1 of theAct provides that any Petition for Review shall be filed within

thirty-five (35) days of the date of service of this Administrative Citation or the Illinois Pollution

Control Board shall enter a default judgment against the Respondents.

~ P SCo~ Date: _____

Douglas P. Scott, Director 4~—r’.’c_.
Illinois Environmental Protection Agency

Prepared by: Susan E. Konzelmann, Legal Assistant
Division of Legal Counsel
Illinois Environmental Protection Agency
1021 North Grand Avenue East
P.O. Box 19276
Springfield, Illinois 62794-9276
(217) 782-5544
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RECEIVED

CLERK’S OFFICE

REMITTANCE FORM OCT 062005
STATE OF ILLINOIS

Pollution Control Board

ILLINOIS ENVIRONMENTAL
PROTECTION AGENCY,

Complainant, ) AC ~(,4
V. ) (IEPA No. 350-05-AC)

)
PAUL FREEMAN and FREEMAN
ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES, INC.,

Respondents.

FACILITY: Carterville/Freeman, Paul SITE CODE NO.: 1990155027

COUNTY: Williamson CIVIL PENALTY: $4,500.00

DATE OF INSPECTION: August 17, 2005

DATE REMITTED:

SS/FEIN NUMBER:

SIGNATURE: -

NOTE

Please enter the date of your remittance, your Social Security number (SS) if an individual or
Federal Employer Identification Number (FEIN) if a corporation, and sign this Remittance Form. Be
sure your check is enclosed and mail, along with Remittance Form, to Illinois Environmental
Protection Agency, Attn.: Fiscal Services, P.O. Box 19276, Springfield, Illinois 62794-9276.
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BEFORETHE ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROLBOARD

ILLINOIS ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTIONAGENCY )
)

Complainant, )
)
) IEPA DOCKET NO.

v. )
)

PaulA. Freeman
and )
FreemanEnvironmentalServices,Inc. )

)
Respondents. )

AFFIDAVIT

Affiant, GanisonGross,beingfirst duly sworn,voluntarily deposesandstatesas follows:

1. Affiant is a field inspectoremployedby theLandPollution ControlDivision of the

Illinois EnvironmentalProtectionAgencyandhasbeenso employedatall timespertinenthereto.

2. OnAugust15, 2005,between10:20 AM and 10:45 AM, Affiant conductedan

inspectionof adisposalsiteoperatedby PaulA. Freeman,locatedin Williamson County,

Illinois, andknownas Carterville/Freeman,Paulby theIllinois EnvironmentalProtection

Agency. Saidsitehasbeenassignedsitecodenumber1990155027by theAgency.

3. Affiant inspectedsaidCarterville/Freeman,Paulsiteby an on-siteinspectionwhich

includedwalking andphotographingthesite.



4. As a resultofthematerialactionsreferredto in paragraph3 above,Affiant completed

theInspectionReportform attachedheretoandmadea parthereof,which, to thebestof Affiant’s

knowledgeand belief, is an accuraterepresentationofAffiant’s observationsand factual

conclusionswith respectto saidCarterville/Freeman,Paul.

SubscribedandSwornto beforeme

thidQ__dayof____________

Public

• - ~sr~Nfl’dO LLYJ.S jnW~4AUYJ.OH

} asaOVi 3 Q1VNOY ~GRG



• ILLINOIS ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY
Open Dump Inspection Checklist

County Williamson LPC#: 1990155027 Region: 7- Marion
LocationlSite Name: Carterville/Freeman, Paul
Date: 08/15/2005 Time: From 10:20 AM To 10:45 AM Previous Inspection Date:
Inspector(s): Garrison Gross, Gerald Steele Weather Scattered Clouds, 77°F,Calm Wind
No. of Photos Taken: # 13 Est. Amt. of Waste: 480 yds3 Samples Taken: Yes # No 0
Interviewed: noone at the site Complaint #: C-06-020, 0-06-023

Responsible Party
Mailing Address(es)
and Phone
Number(s):

Paul Freeman Freeman Environmental Services, Inc.
14801 Corinth Road Derek Freeman, President
Marion, IL 62959 115 North 16th Street
618-983-5844 Herrin, IL 62948

618-988-1515

SECTION J DESCRIPTION - VIOL

ILLINOIS ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION ACT REQUIREMENTS

1. 9(a) CAUSE, THREATEN OR ALLOW AIR POLLUTION IN ILUNOIS Z
2. 9(c) CAUSE OR ALLOW OPEN BURNING Z
3. 12(a) CAUSE, THREATEN OR ALLOW WATER POLLUTION IN IWNOIS U
4. 12(d) CREATE AWATER POLLUTION HAZARD [1
5. 21(a) CAUSE OR ALLOW OPEN DUMPING Z
6. 21(d)

CONDUCT ANY WASTE-STORAGE, WASTE-TREATMENT, OR WASTE- DISPOSAL
OPERATION:

(1) Without a Permit Z
(2) In Violation of Any Regulations or Standards Adopted by the Board Z

1. 21(e)
DISPOSE, TREAT, STORE, OR ABANDON ANY WASTE, OR TRANSPORT ANY
WASTE INTO ThE STATE ATITO SITES NOT MEETING REQUIREMENTS OF ACT

Z

8. 21(p)
CAUSE OR ALLOW THE OPEN DUMPING OF ANY WASTE IN A MANNER WHICH RESULTS IN
ANY OF THE FOLLOWiNG OCCURRENCES AT ThE DUMP SITE:

(1) Utter Z
(2) Scavenging [1
(3) Open Burning Z
(4) Deposition of Waste in Standing or Flowing Waters U
(5) Proliferation of Disease Vectors U
(6) Standing or Flowing liquid Discharge from the Dump Site U

1% I at ‘In ~na ‘C’ ~ I’



LPC# 1990155027
Inspection Date: 08/15/2005

(7)
- Deposition of General Construction or Demolition Debris; or Clean construction or

flemnlltion flebris

9. 55(a) NO PERSON SHALL:

(1) Cause or Allow Open Dumping of Any Used or Waste Tire U
(2) Cause or Allow Open Burning of My Used or Waste tire U

35 ILLINOIS ADMINISTRATIVE CODE REQUIREMENTS
SUBTITLE G

10. 812.101(a)
FAILURE TO SUBMIT AN APPLICATION FOR A PERMIT TO DEVELOP AND
OPERATE A LANDFILL

Z

11. 722.111 HAZARDOUS WASTE DETERMINATION U
12. 808.121 SPECIAL WASTE DETERMINATION U

13. 809.302(a)

ACCEPTANCE OF SPECIAL WASTE FROM A WASTE TRANSPORTER WITHOUT A
WASTE HAUUNG PERMIT, UNIFORM WASTE PROGRAM REGISTRATION AND
PERMIT ANDIOR MANIFEST

U

OTHER REQUIREMENTS

14.
APPARENTVIOLATION OF: ([])PCB; ([])CIRCUIT COURT
CASE NUMBER: ORDER ENTERED ON:

U

15. OThER: U
U
U
U

- U
LI

Signature of Inspector(s)
Informational Notes -

1. IllIinoisl Environmental Protection Act 415 ILCS 514.
2- Illinois Pollution Control Board: 35111. Mm. Code, Subtitle G.
3 Statutory and regulatory references herein are provided for convenience only and should not be construed as legal

conclusions of the Agency or as limiting the Agency’s statutory or regulatory powers. Requirements of some statutes
and regulations cited are in summary format. Full text of requirements can be found in references listed in 1. and Z
above.

4. The provisions of subsection (p) of Section 21 of the [Illinois) Environmental Protection Actshall be enforceable either
by administrative citation under Section 31.1 of the Actor by complaint under Section 31 of the Act

5. This inspection was conducted in accordance with Sections 4(c) and 4(d) of the llllinois) Environmental Protection Act:
415 ILCS 5/4(c) and (d).

6. Items marked with an “NE’ were not evaluated at the time of this inspection.

- I fltSIflS~~fl1%I ‘C’ fl fl’



State of Illinois
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTIONAGENCY
NarrativeInspectionReport

Site#: 1990155027 SiteName: Carterville/ Freeman,Paul
County:Williaihson Township: CityLimits
Dateof Inspection: August 15, 2005 Inspectors:G. Gross,G. Steele
GPSCoordinates:N 37.77021°W 089.07648°

Subject:OpenDump Site InspectionAt PaulFreemanProperty

GeneralRemarks: An OpenDump Site Inspectionwas conductedon Monday, August 15, 2005 at
thepropertyofPaulFreeman. GarrisonGrossandGeraldSteeleofthe Illinois EPA Bureauof Land
conductedthe inspection. Thepropertyis locatedat 720 NorthDivision Streetin Carterville,Illinois,
62918. The inspectionwasperformedasa follow up to two telephonecomplaints(C-06-020,C-06-
023). Thecomplainantsallegedthat opendumpingand openburning of constructionanddemolition
debriswasoccurringat the site. Weatherconditions at the time of the inspectionwere scattered
clouds,77°F, andacalm wind.

The inspectionbeganat 10:20 AM. GarrisonGrossand Gary Steeleof the Illinois EPA Bureauof
Land enteredthe site and observedevidenceof openburningand opendumping. Upon arrival, we
observed3 pilesof constructionand demolition wastein the southeastportion of theproperty(photo
009). The wastewas neartheonsite commercialbuilding and closeto the entranceto the property.
This waste includedbut was not limited to bricks, mortar, soil, and fragmentsof processedlumber.
More constructionand demolition wastewas observedalong the northernborder of the property

(photos001-004). This wasteconsistedofsimilar composition.Smokewasrising from thewastepiles

on thenorthernborderoftheproperty.

Uponfurtherobservation,flameswereobservedrising from theburningwastethatwasdumpedin the
ditch (photos005 and006). The flameswere locatedin the middle and bottom portionof the waste
pile. Two greengardenhoseswerestretchedacrossthepropertyfrom the commercialbuilding to the
wastepile (photo 007): Thehosessuggestthat someonehadpreparedtO burnthewasteandusewater
to controlthe fire. Both areascontainingthe opendumpedwasteappearedto havebeenabandoned
strip mining pits. Thewasteswere dumpedonto theedgeofthesepits. Anotherconcernwas an area
in thewestcentralportionof theproperty. We observedsomedisturbedsoil with processedlumber,
partiallyburned,andconcreteblock commingledwith it (photos012 and 013). It appearedthat some
wastemay havebeenburiedon thesite at an earlier date. Twenty-threeplastic drumswereobserved
in thesoutheastportionoftheproperty(photo010). Someofthe drumswerelabeledas“hazardous”.
Fifteen of the drums containedunknownliquids. One drum wasmissingthe lid and containedan
unknowngreenliquid (photo 011). A FreemanEnvironmentaltrailer wasphotographedat the site
(photo008). Approximately480 cubicyardsofwastewasobservedatthesite.

The inspectionendedat approximately10:45 AM. Approximately 480 cubic yardsof wastewas
observedat the site. Theownerofthepropertywasidentifiedthroughtax recordsfromtheSupervisor
of Assessment’sOffice in Williamson County. Later that day, Mr. Freemanwas informed of the
complaintsvia telephone.He askedto meetwith Agency personnelthat afternoon. Gary Steeleand
Tom Edmondsonreturnedto siteto meetwith Mr. Freeman.(Memo Attached)



Stateof Illinois
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTIONAGENCY
OpenDumpInspectionSiteSketch

Date:August 15,2005
Site#: 1990155027
SiteName: Carterville/ Freeman,Paul
County: Williamson
Inspector:GarrisonGross,GeraldSteele
GPSCoordinates:N 37.77021°W 089.07648°
Not Drawnto Scale: All LocationsAreApproximate
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i”7t illinois Environmental Protection Agency LPC # 1990155027 — Williamson County
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File Names: 1990155027-4)8152005-[Exp. #~.jpg

Carterville I Freeman,Paul
FOSFile

Date:08/15/2005
Time: 10:25 AM
Direction:Northeast
Photoby: G. Gross
Exposure#: 001
Comments:

Date: 08/15/2005
Time: 10:26 AM
Direction:Northeast
Photo by: G. Gross
Exposure #: 002
Comments:

Bureau of Land
Division of Land Pollution Control

DIGITAL PHOTOGRAPHS

Page lof7



illinois Environmental Protection Agency
Bureau of Land
Division of Land Pollution Control

DIGITAL PHOTOGRAPHS

LPC # 1990155027 — Williamson County
Carterville / Freeman,Paul

FOS File

-

- — - ,-t 1~~~ -l

Date:08/15/2005
Time: 10:26AM
Direction:Northeast
Photo by: G. Gross
Exposure #: 003
Comments:

Date: 08/15/2005
Time: 10:26 AM
Direction:Northeast
Photoby: C. Gross
Exposure#: 004
Comments:

S

File Names: l990l55027—08l52005-tExp. #J.jpg
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illinois Environmental Protection Agency
Bureau of Land
Division of Land Pollution Control

DIGITAL PHOTOGRAPHS

File Names:1990155027-08152005-[Exp. #J.jpg

LPC # 1990155027 — Williamson County
Carterville I Freeman, Paul

FOS File

Date: 08/15/2005
Time: 10:26 AM
Direction: West
Photoby: C. Gross
Exposureii: 005
Comments:

Date:08/15/2005
Time: 10:27 AM
Direction: West
Photoby: C. Gross
Exposure#: 006
Comments:

Page3 of7



illinois Environmental Protection Agency
Bureau of Land
Division of Land Pollution Control

DIGITAL PHOTOGRAPHS

LPC # 1990155027 — Williamson County
Carterville I Freeman, Paul

FOS File
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- -~________ - _____

Date:08(15/2005
Time: 10:27 AM
Direction: North
Photo by: C. Gross
Exposure #: 007
Comments:

Date: 08/15/2005
Time: 10:29 AM
Direction: West
Photo by: C. Gross
Exposure #: 008
Comments:

File Names: 1990155027-08152005-IExp. #~jpg
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illinois Environmental Protection Agency
Bureau of Land
Division of Land Pollution Control

LPC # 1990155027 — Williamson County
Carterville IFreeman,Paul

FOS File

Date: 08/15/2005
Time: 10:31 AM
Direction: South
Photo by: C- Gross
Exposure #: 009
Comments:

Date: 08/15/2005
Time: 10:33 AM
Direction: Southeast
Photo by: C. Gross
Exposure #: 010
Comments:

File Names:1990155027-M81520054Exp. #J.jpg

Page 5 of7



Illinois Environmental Protection Agency
Bureau of Land
Division of Land Pollution Control

DIGITAL PHOTOGRAPHS

LPC # 1990155027 — Williamson County
Carterville I Freeman, Paul

FOS File

FileNames: 1990155027’-081520054Exp. #].jpg

Date: 08/15/2005
Time: 10:35 AM
Direction: Downward
Photo by: C. Cross
Exposure #: 011
Comments:

Date: 08/15/2005
Time: 10:38 AM
Direction: East
Photo by: C. Cross
Exposure #: 012
Comments:

Page 6 of 7



Illinois Environmental Protection Agency LPC # 1990155027 — Williamson County
Bureau of Land Carterville I Freeman, Paul
Division of Land Pollution Control FOS File

DIGITAL PHOTOGRAPHS

Date: 08/15/2005
Time: 10:39 AM
Direction: East
Photo by: C. Cross
Exposure #: 013
Comments:

-- — . • __1_ .
— •— —Is 7 “S

-— 6 ~‘ —

r — J~. J- C. , a

~
44 — —-•“~- ~

- - -

7 -j ~4c
.. !.~-_ 7;-:~

/ ~-- S ~

r

I. .. ~.•

File Names: 1990155027—08152005-IExp. #].jpg
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CORPORATIONILLC SF kRCH RESULTS.., Page 1 of I

tSIEt~DR/VE/LL/NOIS __ __SECREThRV~STATE

SERVICES PROGRAMS PRESS PUBLICATIONS DEPARTMENTS CONT

CORPORATION FILE DETAIL REPORT

Entity Name FREEMAN ENVIRONMENTAL
SERVICES INCORPORATED

File Number 59389661

Status 000DSTANDING .

Entity Type CORPORATION Type of Corp DOMESTIC BCA

Incorporation Date
(Domestic)

04/28/1997 State ILLINOIS

L~!entName DEREK S FREEMAN Agent Change Date I
Agent Street Address 115 N 16TH STREET President Name & Address

~
DEREK EREEMAN 209W
5Th ST BENTON 62812

Agent City HERRIN Secretary Name & Address SHAWN FREEMAN 716$
5TH HERRIN 62948

Agent Zip 62948-0000 Duration Date PERPETUAL

Annual Report Filing
Date

03/15/2005 For Year 2005

Return to the Search Screen

BACK TO CYBERDRIVEILLINOIS.COM

http://cdsprod.ilsos.netlCorpSearChWeb/CorporationSearchServlct?fileNumber=59389661 -.. 8/22/2005



~ueuj run” rage i oz

&EPA~t..~sc~Site Identification Form Update ~
* = Indicates you must provide this field.

General Information:

Received Extractto
Date: 12/1312002 Public ~

0-

notifier

Send

Acknowledgement:

Number of Employees: 0 Seq: 2

1. Reason for Submittal(Source)

oTo provide initial notification (to obtain an EPA ID Number for hazardous waste, universal waste, or used oil activities).
(SourceN)

[~]Toprovide subsequent notification (to update site identification information). (Source N)

DAs a component of a First RCRA Hazardous Waste PadA Permit Application. (Source A)

DAs a component of a Revised RCRA Hazardous Waste Pad A Permit Application. (Source A)

E]As a component of the Hazardous Waste Report. (Source R)

o Implementer - Agency that is Impiementer of Record for Handler. (Source I)

0 Emergency. (Source E)

LiTemporary. (Source T)

2. Site ID

EPA ID 1LR000080457 ~,‘jty Locahon IL Second ID

3. Site Name

Name: tFREEMAN ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES

4. Site Location (Physical address not P.O. Box or Route)
Streeti: Stroet2:

Number: *720 N DIVISION P

:j~t~ ~ eriIi kt~~IAMSON9 -

State District:

https://rtnccisland.rtpuc.epa.gov/rcrainfo/handler2/hand_siteid...update.asp?nxtcmdupdate...8/22/2005



31W tu ruz ni rage ~ uii

A. 56299 - All Other Waste Management Services

B.

C.

0. _ - - -

7. Site Mailing Address Copy address fro

Sfreet2:
Number: Streeti: 115N16THST

city ~ i~~i_iii_i~•i~State: lLlllinois --~ Zipcode: I~?~4~1_1Ii1~
County US - UNITED STATES

8. Site Contact Person

First Name: PAUL

Phone Number: 6189881515 i

Middle Initial:

Phone Number

~:

Last

Name: FREEMAN

Email

Address:

8a. Site Contact Address

Number:

Streeti
P.O.

or

Box: L115N 16TH ST

City HERRIN - State IL Illinois -~ Zip code 62948 -

county US-UNflEDSTATESJ

Copy adc

Street2 or
P.O.

Box:

9. Legal Owner and Operator

A. Legal Owner
—
~

Loc

—

~

—

Ind Type
Date

Became
Current

Date
Ended

Current
Owner Name

—

No. Street City State Zip Phone cnl

IL 1 CO P 11/13/2002 FREEMAN 115N HERRIN IL 62948 6189881515 U.

ENVIRONMENTAL 16TH

https://rtnccisland.rtpnc.epa.gov/rcrainfo/handler2/hand_siteid_update.asp?nxtcm&9lpdate... 8/22/2005

5. Site Land Type

Site Land Type P - Pnvate

6. North American Industry Classification System (NAICS)



Li_I I 0111.1 a~.a

It I I I I I SERVICES I 1ST I I I I

B. Universal Waste ActivIties
1. Urge Quantity Handler of Universal Waste [refer to
your State regulations to determine what is regulated].
Indicate types of universal waste generatedand/or
accumulated at your site. (check all boxes that apply).

Generated Accumulated

0 3. off-Specification Used Oil Burner

o 2. DestInation Facility for
Universal Waste

Note: A hazardous waste

4. used Oil Fuel Marketer - Indicate Type(s) of Activity
(los)

B. Legal Operator
— — —

~ct
OC

Seq Ind Type
Date

Became
Current

Date
Ended
Current

Operator Name No. Street City State Zip Phone Cnt

IL 2 CF P 11/13/2002
FREEMAN
ENVIRONMENTAL
SVC

115N
16Th
ST

HERRLN IL 62948 6189881515 U~

Please enter your Owner/Operator information
first.

10. Type of Federal Regulated Waste Activity

A. Hazardous Waste Activity

1. Generator of Hazardous Waste (Federal) For Items 2 through 6, check all that apply

2 - HQ - Small Quantity Generator 0 2. Transporter of Hazardous Waste

0 3. Treater, Storer, or Disposer of Hazardous
Indicate other generator activites (check all that apply). Waste(at your site) Note: A hazardous waste permit is

required for this activity.

0 ~. Recycler of Hazardous Waste(at your site)o d. United States Importer of Hazardous Waste Note: A hazardouswaste permit may be required for
this activity.

o e. Mixed Waste (hazardous and radioactive) 5. Exempt Boiler and/or Industrial Furnace
Generator

Generator of Hazardous Waste (State) 0 a. Small Quantity On-site Burner Exemption

0 b. Smelting, Melting, Refining Furnace Exemption

0 6. Underground Injection Control

Batteries - (US) 0 0

Lamps-(US) 0 0

Pesticides - (US) 0 0

Thermostats - (US) 0 0

C. Used OIl Activities
1. Used Oil Transporter- Indicate Type(s) of ActivIty

(ies)
0 a. Transporter

0 b. Transfer Facility

2. Used Oil Processor andlor Re-refiner - Indicate
Type(s) of Activlty(ies)

0 a. Pro~ssor

o b. Re-refiner

https://rtnccisland.rtpnc.epa.gov/rcrainfo/handler2/hand_siteid_update.asp?nxtcmdupdate...8/22/2005
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permit may be required for this activity.

D. State Activities

O a. Marketer Who Directs Shipment of Off-
Specification Used Oil to Off-Specification Used Oil Burner

0 b. Marketer Who First Claims the Used Oil
Meets the Specifications

Latitude Measure: 0

Geometric Type Reference Point
Code: • ~: Code:

Horizontal Accuracy
Measure:

Horizontal Collection
Method:

11. Description of Hazardous Wastes -

and
To enter multiple waste codes, hold down the CTRL key and click the md

click to select a range of codes.
ividual codes or hold down tha SHIFT key

.

Type D

El Select All

‘ill”
~1’1’?
ijsTtc

•.

D004
D005
D006
D007
D008
D009
DOlO V

Type F

OSelect All

A
FOOl
F002 •,

F003 •

F004
F005 :
F006
F007 :
F008-
F009
FOlO ~

Type K

El Select All

A
K00 1
K002
K003
K004
K005
K006
K007
K008
K009
K010 ~çk

Type P

OSelect All

. A
LABP •

~P00i
P002
P003
P004
P005
P006
P007
P008
L~009V

Type U

USelect All

A
U001 .

iiziIia
U003
U004
U005
U006
U007
U008
U009
U010 V

Type X

USelect All

Hi 42
:Hi43

12. Comments 2000 characters remaining.

I II I I
https://rinccisland.rtpnc.epa.gov/rcrainfo/handler2/hand_siteid_update.asp?nxtcmd=update...8/2-2/2005

lOa. Latitude/Longitude

Longitude Measure: 0

Source Map Scale Numbers:

Horizontal Reference Datum: I -.-

13. Certification. I certify under penalty of law that this document and all attachments were prepared under4ny-d~recUon•Qr
supervision in accordance with a system designed to assure that qualified personnel property-gathetsnd evshjate:the-
information submitted. Based on my inquiry of the person or persons who manage the system~.or.thosepersons directly
responsible for gathering the information, the information submitted is, to the best of my knowledge and belief, true,
accurate, and complete. I am aware that there are significant penalties for submitting false information, including the
possibility of fine and imprisonment for knowing violations.

eI’~ p ~ [FREEMAN
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litJe CORP SEC Date 11/12/2002 ~ Signature

Firs
Name

Midle
Initia :

Last
Name

Title - - F: Date
‘.t.
S.)

.
Signature

Firs
Name .

Midde
lnitia

Last
Name

I

Title j Date ~(>

:~:

Signature

Firs
Name

Mid~e
Initia

Last
Name

Title L - - - - - Date :~ - - ~ Signature

First
Name F

Mid~e
initia

. Last
Name

Title - -
. Date

Pt

~‘ Signature

First
Name

. Midc2e
lni~

- Last
Name F

Title
F~ Date

Pt‘4~ .Signature -

Cancel

URL: /Handler/I-IAND_siteid_update.asp

https://rtnccisland.rtpnc.epagov/rcrainfo/handler2/hand_siteid_update.asp?nxtcmd=update...8/22/2005



About Us

Freeman Environmental Services Inc. has been doing business in the Tn-State

area for approximately ten years. Freeman’s basic mission is to afford the people

and businesses in the area and experienced hazardous material companyihat

can offer them a more cost effective, efficient and timely approach to their

environmental needs.
U.S. Small Business Administration’s (SBA) 8(a) Business Development (BD)

HuBZone certified Small Disadvantaged Business (SDB) in the Federal

Government’s SDB program concurrent with 8(a) BC Certification.

Founder of Freeman Environmental Services, Inc., Mr. Paul

Freeman has worked in the environmental field since 1977 where as an Illinois
State Trooper; he worked as a hazardous materials officer having received

extensive training inall fields of hazardous materials. After retiring from the

Illinois State Police, he started a second career in the hazardous materials
industry. He was employed by Central States Environmental services as a

project manager and traveled across the country in this capacity. In 1996+ he

joined forces with his son Derek Freeman, and Freeman Environmental Services,

Inc. was born. Paul works closely with the staff of Freeman Environmental

Services, Inc. lending his experience and expertise to achieve client objectives.
Paul is an avid quail hunter and enjoys fishing as often as possible.



Derek Freeman, President of Freeman Environmental

Services, Inc. Derek is a working manager and is active in the day-to-day

aspects of the running of Freeman Environmental Services, Inc. Derek is

licensed by the State of Illinois as an Asbestos Inspector, Asbestos Abatement

Supervisor, Lead Inspector/Risk Assessor and Lead Abatement Supervisor, an
OSHA Construction Outreach Trainer, he is certified as an 40 hour Hazardous

Materials Site Operator and has received 80 hour Hazardous Emergency

Response Training. Derek has completed training in Radon Measurement. Derek

is a member of Operators Local 318. Derek is committed to quality service and

workmanship. Derek is a devoted father to three children, the twins, son Nick and

Daughter Darrian and his youngest daughter Lauren.

-- IShawn Freemen, Corporate Secretary for Freeman

Environmental Services, Inc. Shawn is licensed by the State of Illinois as an

Asbestos Abatement Contractor/Supervisor, a Lead Abatement Supervisor, as
well as having an ASHI and NAHI approved certification as a Micmbial Specialist

(Mold Inspector / Remediator) and he has received 80 hour Hazardous
Emergency Response training. Shawn is certified with the International Code

Council as an Underground Storage Tank Decommissioning Technician. Shawn
is a member of Laborers Local 773. Shawn has recently gotten married and is

enjoying life as a newlywed.



review and routing of submittals, and meet any special request and needs of the

owner. -

Robert (Bob) Pippins, retired in 2002 from Illinois Emergency Management

Agency where he served as Regional Coordinator since 1984. Bob received his

hazwopper, all five levels of haz-mat response, supervisors and health and
safety officer from the University of Illinois at Champaign and he holds a B.S.I

from the University of Arkansas, Little Rock. Bob has accumulated several
certifications in the emergency response/environmental fields. He trains local

police, fire, medical and response personnel in areas of mitigation,
preparedness, response, and recovery. Bob works with Freeman Environmental

Services, inc. as a consultant, hazmat project manager and trainer.
Dr. Billy Fairless, retired in 2004 as Associate Professor of Chemistry, SIU,-

Carbondale, IL. Billy earned a BA in Chemistry from SIUC in 1963, an MS in

Biophysics from the University of Houston in 1967, a Ph.D. in Biophysics from
the University of Houston in 1968 and his post graduate research in Chemistry

from Princeton University in 1967-68. Billy retired from U.S. Environmental
Protection Agency in 1999. Billy has many accomplishments and experiences in

the environment field and has received many awards and has several

publications. Freeman Environmental Services, Inc. will be utilizing Dr. Billy

Fairless as a consultant and project manager.

.. Home -

• About Us
• Services

• RequestA Ouote
• RequestInformationPacket
• Clients
• Resources
• Contact Us

© 2005 Freeman Environmental Services. All rights reserved.



William Bruce Talley, retired from AmerenCIPS in 2001. Bruce has been Fire

Chief for the City of Carterville since 1999, as well as an Emergency Medical

Technician. He works on a part time (as needed basis) with Freeman

Environmental Services, Inc. as a Hazardous Materials Technician. Bruce has

received training in first aid, advanced CPR, excavation, OSHA substation

training, emergency response to terrorism, explosives training, lead abatement

and has trained and worked with Illinois State Police, Secretary of State, and

hold a degree in Engineering Technology from Southern Illinois University,

Carbondale. Bruce enjoys scuba diving, sailing and amateur radio.
Phil Jeralds, retired from the Illinois State Police, works as an Environmental

Consultant Manager for Freeman Environmental Services, Inc. Phil is licensed by

the State of Illinois as an Asbestos Contractor/Supervisor and a Lead Abatement

Supervisor. He has received training in Mold Remediation, has been certified in

40 hour Hazwopper training to respond as a Hazardous Materials Technician for

emergency responses and methamphetamine lab clean-ups. Phil enjoys

camping with his wife, Cheryl, NASCAR racing and his horses.

Mr. John Fisher, has been a chemistry professor at Rend Lake College for over

20 years. He helped in the development of an award winning environmental-

science project with Ewing Northern Grade School. This project involved the

IEPA, Army Corps of Engineers and other agencies. Rend Lake was used as a

“living laboratory” for the water tests conducted. He has also been responsible

for securing numerous grants, developing research projects, and serving as a

consultant for Freeman Environmental Services, Inc. on numerous proje~s.

Keith Thomas, Project Manager for Freeman Environmental Services, Inc. has

extensive experience in managing and supervising multi-million dollar

construction projects. In his over 20 years experience in heavy-highway and

commercial building projects he has ensured the quality, accuracy and timely

completion of many earthwork projects. He is able to coordinate many facets of a
project, ensure timely completion of a fast track schedule, control budget, ensure
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- MX NO.~ /‘rf1rl
NOTIFICATION OF DEMOLITION AND RENOVATION

Illinois_Environmental Protection Agency P.O. Box 19276, SpringField, IL 62794-9275

THIS INFORMATION IS REQUIRED: NE5HAP-40CFR.SUBPART M-S1.145, Rev. NoV. 20, 1990

ALt. SECTIONS MUST BE COMPLETED TO AVOID NOTICE VIOLATION

ftUU—1(—Ub WED U140 P11

5~fl~ REC.Ma

P. 02/07

Ii. 532 12Q6

APC -430
Rov.06/O3

1. TYPE OF NOTIFICATION ~j~naR.Rssed/C.Ca~iee[ed):

2. ‘TYPE OF OPERATION (fl.-Renovation/Q~~~A.Annual/O..OrdcrodDerno/E-Emergericy RenoVation~:

3. FACiLITY DESCRIPTION (Building Name): Pm-Ic Building

Address: 1919 Pnrk Building

cny: Carlervillo [County: WillIamson State: IL ( ZIP 62918

t.ocation of Asbestos Containing Matedal (ACM) in struc(ure:TtUnSitePanels & Roofing Materials

Bldg. Size: 9000 sq It #of FIrs. 2 Age: 1919 j Presr~ntUse: EmPtY —~

Prior Use: unknown J Future Use (Oomo): Playground

& Is AsBesTos PRESENT? 0 N 5. WORK HOIJRSr 7~0 am. 3:30 p.~n.

6. SCHEDULED DATE DEMOLiTION: Stan: 8-16-2005 Complele: 8-19-2005

7. SCI4EDULED DATE ASBESTOS REMOVAL: Start: ~-ii-zooB Complete: 8-16-2006

8. REGULATED ASBESTOS
CONTAINING MATERIAL TO BE
REMOVED (RACM):

.

NONFRIABLE ASBESTOS NOT
To BE REMOVED (Demolition):

CATEGORY I CATEGORY II

NONFRIASLE ASBESTOS TO BE
REMOVED;

CATEGORY I CATEGORY II

Npes (Lit Ft.)

SurfaceAr; (Sq Ft.) L
Volume (Cu. Ft.)

j
4600 sqTt )

I
I

3SOsqTt

I
9. ASBESTOS REMOVAL CONTRACTOR; Freeman Environmental Services, Ino

Address:11S Nocthl6thStreot j City: Herrin

State, Zip: IL, 62s48 - Contact: Pout Frceman

ID. DEMOLiTION CONTRACTOR: Freeman Environmental Senices, Inc.

}_Phone:

Address: 115 North 16th Street - City: Heriin

State. Zip: IL 62948 Contact: P~utftooman

tt.OWNERNAME: CncMllcctJSD55

Phone: 6168884615
.

Address: 30�VirginIa Street
City; Cartervitle

-Stale, Zip: IL,62918 contact: Tim B~e~pr Phone. 618-965-4826

12. WASTE TRANSPORTER: Freedom Transport (Demo) / CWI (Asbestos)

AdCITCSS: P.O. Box 248 /1540 Landfill Road I CHY West frankfort I ~Stho

State, Zip: IL 62696 (62924 Lcoi’~~8coOrr I Mitch Abbott 4~ie.61s.a37.c41 S 1 618-8674397

13. WASTE DISPOSAL siiE:~~Uth0mflIllinois Raglonal Landfill

Address: 1540 Landfill Road J city: DeSotO

State, Zip: IL 62924 Landfill Permit $ IDS4ITSLF ~Phone: 6164674391

-*GCMCt US~ GMLV.
D.b. R.c*Ind: & ‘I—o.5’ frW’A bASIS: Ta Aip’Oi, , 2(9

i — — ~ ‘1 -~ )-a~. c~wc*s

-UitAc~.— A

CJ~QcfA~S’IFb



AVG-IT—OS WED 01:40 PM FhX NO. P. 03/07

14. PROCEDURE, INCLUDING ANALYTICAL METHOD, USED TO DETECT THE PRESENCE OF ASBESTOS.

- Random Samp1ln~Method

ILLINOIS LICENSE NUMBER OF INSPECTORS 100-01419

NAME OF N~ALYTICALTESTING LABORATORY: Ideal Environmental -

15. DESCRIPTION OF PLANNED DEMOLmON OR RENDV&11ON WORK:
MEtHODS TO BE tMPLOYEO INCLUDING DEMOLITION OR RENOVATION TECHNIQUES.

Asbestos - Keep alI tnatert~tadoquatetywat and place In poly for proper disposal.

Demofitlon - Keep all material idequatelywot Removal and disposal of all demolItion material at Southern IllinoIs
Regional Landfill.

16. DESCRIPTION Off WORK PRACTICES AND ENGINEERING CONTROLS TO BE USED TO PREVENT EMISSIONS AT THE
DEMOLmON DR RENOVATION SITE:

Asbestos - Kacp all materIal adequatelywet and place In poly br proper dIspo~at.

Demolition - l~ep~lI matorlal adequatelywet. Removal and dIsposal at alt demolition material at Southern Illinois
RegIonal Landfill. -

17. IS DEMOLITION ORDERED BY A GOVERNMENTAL AGENCY? V ~ (If Yes, a signed ~py of Order must be aliactcd.)

Governmental representative ordering the activitr

Title: Dete of Order: Ordered Demolition Date:
16. FOR EMERGENCY RENOVATiONS;

Dale and Hour or En,er~ency:

Oesciiption of the Sudden. Unexpected Event (e.g. sUvthire in danger of eminent collapse):

19. DESCRIPTION OF PROCEDURES TO BE FOLLOWED IN THE ~VEMTThAT UNEXPECTED ASBESTOS IS FOUND OR
PREVIOUSLY NONFRIABL.E ASBESTOS MATERIAL BECOMES CRUMBLED, PULVERIZED, OR REDUCED TO POWDER.

20. t CERTIFY THAT AT [EAST ONE REPRESENTATIVE, TRAINED IN THE PROVISIONS OF 40 CERPART SI,
SUBPART M. SHALL 8E OH-SITE DURING DEMOLITiON OR RENOVATION, HAVING IN illS DR HER POSSESSION,
FOR INSPECTION. EVIDENCE THAT TH5 REQUISITE TRAlv41~cHAS BEEN ACCQyPLISHEa

I CERTIFY THE ABOVE INFORMATION IS CORREI

A FILING FEE OF $150 MUST BE PAID WITH EACH INITIAL 10-WORKING DAY NOTIFICATION REQUIRED BY
THE ASBESTOS NESHAP. MAKE CHECKS PAYABLE TO ILLINOIS EPA AND MAKE NOTATION ThAT IllS
FOR THE 10-WORKING DAY NOTIFICATION FEE. CASH AND CREDIT CARDS ARE NOT ACCEPTABLE. IF
ThE FEE IS NOT SUBMITTED WITH THE NOTIFICATION, THE NOTIFICATION WiLL BE DEEMED
IMPROPERLY FILED.

‘Not reqwrcd under NESHAPS.

Mall thIs term to: IL. Environmental Protection Agency, Ann: Asbestos Uffit, P.O. Bo~19276, Spsingfleld, IL 62794-9216

(Orign&IsignaLure 091y, Photocopy Not V~Iid)

L~_-
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Unit No. 5
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TO~’lfl”._/90t ftJ&J,&4,c,L

IAXNO.l 1-ail-iga- igm~ -

DAIt; — 7-J-

Mnsage:

3OGVIRGINIAXJE Ptti HOX £~rM%cu4t.E. t 32915
FIVNE (618) g85-4126 rn ~lB) 905.2041
MFL 1WOLt~LMT SUPVRJNTENOIWT
DR .IWGEI. w40fl% ASWSTANISUPVflWTtWCNT
~OA8DorW.JGAT1ONwLLM tC#tms.
SJM,I C. 1(1k ,a

w’twwilp

un,e~an
PMC9. 10N1*t2
DCNMJC. ttV.tli.
&&CCAA.AICf~I. ~4—y

AZ*IINISTRATEN
ca.&D I DaM~ps~“0~~
T000 ~acUt £..4 %qS~A~.~..n
Cr” LJC~1.fWi~Cee~
~FF~Y K&&TP~.s—a —“.4 ~ ~,•#* C—¼.t
a’AW Ka—+~,‘~0—4-, tO.ql
cgwis.,1,c~azl.. I AE%SS( IIIC £esy~

NO, _____

-Mzuw
bb0t~ ,jka

(:srterville t.Fnft’ScIsooI DhstrldlWvr3

(ifyou leave wsy jn’ohfr,us rc~rvtvIsg hOc (ax pivase cal( (NS-132 6)

F’

‘Cmse Learn 1011k 2W’
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CARTERVI LLE
Unit No. 5
Schools

“——b
T4 VWO14AU4~t I’D. 80*40 CARTERW-L!, I. 041$
psaccslussLe�s
— ?S&EWR (NT9t$~RM~WJT
DR JANVE I ~)3W( Ass,s1mrstP~,n.nwr
‘~1WOFS~CATOI

ic#aI.~k
Scwso.ao.qiuD
LWfl ($41
nSfl It SCM
i~’UN,o~aTT
““‘ut—I-
**~A t M~W& nfl

Auguat 1,2005

Mr. Dale Halford,

Planeruid attacheda letterfrnm PerIgn Archltcvb/Engineers stating that thc
building we djscvs�ed earlier is structurally cnsoua4 ~utdis of iusnz neat danger to
students ,.nd stalt As cupetirtt,endatt olatbools, I munt rthtents how important it is to
have thIs building denioRshed and reznuv~dby Auwimt 1&~~’.This building ja located
hi&atLy within thres feet of Ibe main *idcwslt to our school. Tarn coneeroed ibout the
safety of ourst*dents if this building ft standing whenwhoul stuB. Bids wacopened
on July20, and if wc wa’e to wait Use todays, we could not stan the demolition wait
unifi August 1”. Tint giycs us very little time to get this buikiiug rrruovrAl pric.r ta thc
stutof school.

t’lcase respond to risc as quickly as possible, ~ r may alert out desnolltkn
contractor,

Thanidngyou In advance for your considendon.

tin lilcyct,
Superintendent

TCBIraa

AOMKSTnMiON
—

1000 ~qLC~..i Mqsrn& 0.~a4&t
trw Iktml.p~—* ~ ~‘
acatndmKe.~,~o(___“_

I ‘w.4.~u~i~.ct—~—
a*U4 MieaMns’.M Ic

“teats faepa With U,”
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PAGE 02f52
~5F6I~~Vd~ A5fl~ 6109980076 I~DAL

DAM
AUQVII 1.2005 Desi~Architects, Inc.

It ? I-. MAPJQU,L

~.,r.urn sLueoaodL
Supaini.ndent ~. ~

Csrtarwifls CUSO No.5 ~ II.
306WginaStrn4Cwteryi*eU 118818

RE: Mbe~tosAbatement and Dupullthn of
Pert Sthqol aid Patat House
Casteviss CUCD #5
GtItW%,I$e. W~li.n~oysCo~IL
DAiC3-1605

DearMr. BJyer

As you Ire let, a Contract for deniol~1onof the structure 0a known
a. the PskaSuadlna on the grwrids of tin Cflrvffle .h-, )ilgn Schoc4 -

ha been mncded. ThM d.molltlon OC.’lVactor ii praparud th
ismoflflon as won n poeeW.. Wirn hwninal Mart of Ithool, it Is ft. ott
prvf.nlon.I opinion flit me Wldin~Is not etructinly sound enough to
provide a sate Nnvk’ohment b’ the start ot school We request you
forwArd Hilt letter to the sin lmn&e EPA o¾ with ruqunt that
d.mMtonadkttn be alb~.dto becin Irrnredlctoly wWut the ~‘picai
ten (ID) Liusbias. day nctIflwlon Deflad. There Is .trcnQ likelihood that
otheiwle. the cemobtion could not MccmpMsd by the m~nof schod
and the auIOi itt immediate sit. awroundlng cannot be considered
sate an; thk Important thu. pilot to sthool wften ettiderts, ~WnnS
t.ectwc sea conilng and vSng k~prepirellon for the beginning of the
school ya.r.

if them Nit any Quesbors refli~ingthe uSc of safety of thS bUilding or
Stat surmltdk,g it. plene~~y~sq. Illh,o~EPA mpmherttstivr ~IF our

As ~?we1m,4 l~y~pry qusehone r.qt~repdrjillcn& kifomiatlort.
~. tas tooorted me.

Slnw&y,

~Th.
tar Indu,’th! rk br~w

DD,lam
FAX ItLO.flhTs

ARCMIT!CIUKt PT.AWNING • ENr.INnaznc
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3. 2~OS 4:29PM Fr.qnsn E~vim~nmenti

© NOTIFICATION OPDEMOLITIONANDReNovNr~ou ~. z~i~s;4PC43Q

Wnul’ EvwWurr,onisl P:ote~%Thf~ PU. Box haiL SpcnØld
1

Ic. C2724-SZ?3 Mv.c4/o~
I’.,. — THIS INFORIMTION IS REQ(JIW”r;$ESHI%P IOCfR4IThPART Ic1i44,~Rbv, Nov. 20, 19w

ALL. SECTiONS MusT flCOMfl.tffEO TO AYOIO NOTICt VIULATION —

1. TYPE OPbDflPkATION

Z UPE Of OPERATION lRa.~Qnliu&D&~3tsam1uao-orde.cdPem&~.En’sr~enCyRflcviUon):

L FACIliTY Ot~CRJP-TlONI~’i’dkcNon): Park saoc1

Md~uS¶81IPtr1cBuib’n~ - ________________ _______________
rj(p: Car~ffio cotinly; 2flW CWo:~~

LocaUon o(A,bflo* ConIp~nj~nMa!.m14 ~ACM~t nn4n:Tte00ko Paneh & Rcnflsig M,tsrIa~

;: 1OQV~ft ~ ~ ~ ______

4.15 &SkMTOE_____________ r~u~rdJuv~m~:Pltlywtwc£.WOltKHOu:’ TDD tt~ ~jO -

&scHeD1.noCATEpfl(OLJTIONz CDI1IP0~&610-2005

3. RtOUI,MED ASDE3Tfl ?(ONFRIAflLE ASBESTOS K2i ‘RONcRIASLrMgESTOBTO Of
t.~N~DUP5D ~ M0E5Th$ flMOVM: ~

COWYAMOC tiAtflT’AL TO BE ~ lIP’ I~MOYE0IDn,orSioi4 Ra~ovgp:
RESOV~Dt(IACM$;

CAY~GORYI CAIEOQRYd VAlEaocws CATECOF?? II
Mp03 (Lit. FL) -— 1 ____________ I _________

~ $ 4S*Otq* I _____

Vgftirn.(CurL) - -

D. ASBESTOS REMOVAL CONTRACTOR: frnm.n ~p*onmab%QIEdfl4Qt3,h10

~drooo~1I3~btTh1~lhInst -~ I ~

Ganlect PEIF?Ccman II~!r°~-51t1483-lfl$ —

it oevcx.mc$cuNmAo~rog:I’c0sn~an ~ ~ ((lb.

~cta. *4& I~ ~6Tharflt

~ Zr: ~ ~ ~ 0

It, OWWE* NAME: Ct,IVMIO CUSD#6

_____ ~mst

S.ZRnu,eaaiI ______ _____ ______ —
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PROOF OF SERVICE

I herebycerti~’that I did on the 3rd dayof October2005, sendby Certified Mail, Return

ReceiptRequested,with postagethereonfully prepaid,by depositingin aUnitedStatesPostOffice

Box a trueandcorrectcopyofthefollowing instrument(s)entitledADMINISTRATIVE CITATION,

AFFIDAVIT, and OPENDUMP INSPECTIONCHECKLIST

To: PaulFreeman FreemanEnvironmentalServices,Inc.
14801 CorinthRoad DerekFreeman,President
Marion, IL 62959 115North 16th Street

Herrin, IL 62948

andtheoriginal andnine(9) trueandcorrectcopiesofthesameforegoinginstrumentson thesame

dateby CertifiedMail, ReturnReceiptRequested,with postagethereonfully prepaid

To: DorothyGunn,Clerk
PollutionControl Board
JamesR. ThompsonCenter
100 WestRandolphStreet,Suite 11-500
Chicago,Illinois 60601

- - _______

~4ici~lre M. Ryan
SpecialAssistantAttorneyGeneral

Illinois EnvironmentalProtectionAgency
1021 NorthGrandAvenueEast
P.O.Box 19276
Springfield,Illinois 62794-9276
(217)782-5544 -

THIS FILING SUBMWIED ON RECYCLED PAPER


